503357330 06/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3403952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERND OFFENBECK	06/17/2015
LOUIS WILLI	06/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMILTON BONADUZ AG	
Street Address:	VIA CRUSCH 8	
City:	BONADUZ	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	7402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14653889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-632-6900
Email: ggray@janlaw.com
Correspondent Name: GEORGE W. GRAY
Address Line 1: 601 LAKE AVENUE

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T NUMBER: KS-9938US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE W. GRAY	
SIGNATURE: /George W. Gray/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015_06_19_As_Recorded_Assignment_KS9938US#page1.tif source=2015_06_19_As_Recorded_Assignment_KS9938US#page2.tif

PATENT 503357330 REEL: 035864 FRAME: 0783

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We

Bernd OFFENBECK

Rossbachstr. 5

93057 Regensburg, Germany

Willi LOUIS Versamerstr. 7

7402 Bonaduz, Switzerland

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in Optical measuring device

and whereas.

HAMILTON Bonaduz AG

Via Crusch 8

7402 Bonaduz, Switzerland

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	reby authorize and request our attorneys as defined in the Declaration, Power of	ľ
Attorney and F	etition executed by me/us to insert here in parentheses (Application number	
14/653,889	and Confirmation number 2849 , filed	
June 19, 20) the application number and filing date of said	
application wh		
Date:		
Date:	Bernd OFFENBECK AUL 08.06.2045	
	Louis WILLI	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Attorney Docket No.:

Client ref. No.

PATENT REEL: 035864 FRAME: 0784

Assignment

Whereas, I/We

Bernd OFFENBECK Rossbachstr. 5

93057 Regensburg, Germany

Willi LOUIS Versamerstr. 7 7402 Bonaduz, Switzerland

/ THE INSTITUTE OF THE LEGICAL STATES

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in Optical measuring device

and whereas,

HAMILTON Bonaduz AG

Via Crusch 8

7402 Bonaduz, Switzerland

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	y authorize and request our attorneys as defined in the Declaration, Power of
•	ion executed by me/us to insert here in parentheses (Application number
14/653,889	and Confirmation number <u>2849</u> , filed
June 19, 201	5) the application number and filing date of said
application when k	cnown,
Date: 77.06 7975	Bernd OFFENBECK
Dater	
	Willi LOUIS

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Attorney Docket No.:

Client ref. No.

PATENT REEL: 035864 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 06/19/2015